Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: February 6, 2020

To: Teresa Loar, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations Committee

From:  Phillip Yelder, Director Human Relations Department

Subject: Docket Memo#

CONTRACTOR:
Address:

Contract:

Contract Amount:
MBE Goal:

WBE Goal:

Total MBE Achieved:
Total WBE Achieved:

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure

WHC KCL, LLC dba Kansas City Transportation Group
1300 Lydia Avenue
Kansas City, Mo. 64106
621910054- Worker parking to project site shuttle
Transporting services
$1,081,485.29
20%
0%
20%
0%

BOD Ventures, Inc. dba Medi Coach
12510 W. 62" Terrace, Suite 103

Lenexa, Kansas 66216

Transportation (Driver & Vehicle)
$216,718.66

Muoghalu, Michael

African American Male Code 15

Project N0.:6219100054/Worker Parking to Project Site Shuttle Transportation Services



